TWK-ELEKTRONIK  GmbH · PB. 10 50 63 · D-40041 Düsseldorf · Tel.: +49/211/63 20 67 · Fax: +49/211/63 77 05 · info@twk.de · www.twk.de
MAGNOSENS
Magnetostrictive Displacement Transducers
Model series MPL: Analogue output or start/stop
MPL 11147 BE
09 / 2006
■ Measuring strokes from 50 to 1500 mm
■ Contactless, robust system

MPL 11147 BE / Page 2
MPL magnetostrictive displacement transducers
Purchase order codes
■ Displacement transducer
MPL 1 / 1000 S B 01
Electrical and mechanical variants
(assigned by TWK)
01 = standard
Output signals:
B = 4 - 20 mA
C = 0 - 10 VDC *
D = start/stop
Signal curve: *
S = Positively ascending on movement
 from the flange towards rod end
N = Descending on movement from
 the flange towards rod end
Measuring stroke in mm
Position sender:
1 = Position slider, central ball joint
2 = Position slider, lateral ball joint
3 = Liftable position magnet
Model
* Output signal C always supplies 0-10 V and 10-0 V. Ple-
 ase specify signal curve „S“ on ordering. (Pin assignment,
 see below)
Scope of delivery:
Displacement sensor with position magnet or position slider
and 2 mounting feet up to a measuring length of 1250 mm.
1 additional mounting foot for larger measuring lengths.
Accessories: (Please order separately)
■ Mating connector: STK6GS42  straight
  STK6WS43 angled 90°
■ Mounting foot:  MB-MPX
Electrical connections
Soldered connection side of connector
3
6
2
1
4
5
Pin Wire Voltage/current Start/stop
1 Grey 4 - 20 mA
0 - 10 V Stop -
2 Pink Bridged with 6 Stop +
3 Yellow 20 - 4 mA
10 - 0 V Start +
4 Green Bridged with 6 Start -
5 Brown +Vs (+24 VDC) +Vs (+24 VDC)
6 White -Vs (0 VDC) -Vs (0 VDC)
Notes: On installation of the MAGNOSENS, careful shielding
from magnetic and electromagnetic fields must be ensured.